
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 1 of 7

MORNING ROUTES:

Judith P Hoyer Montessori

BUS 163
07:01 AM Campus Way S & Harry S Truman Dr

07:05 AM LARGO CENTER DR AND LAKE POINTE CT @ THE GAZEBO

07:09 AM Falls Lake Dr & Festival Ct

07:13 AM CAMPUS WAY N AND WESTLAKE DR

07:16 AM Golf Course Dr & River Oaks Ter

07:18 AM Golf Course Dr & Golf Course Ter

07:21 AM Fairlakes Pl & Sea Pines Dr

07:30 AM WOODVALE LA AND WOODSHADE CT

07:35 AM Waesche Dr & Waterleaf Way

07:40 AM Albert Dr & Trillum St

07:44 AM KINGS VALLEY DR AND KINGS ARROW ST

07:50 AM Lake Arbor Way & Cypress Point Cir

08:00 AM Gibbs Way & Spectator Ave

BUS 175
07:17 AM 5512 SHERIFF RD

07:20 AM 58th Ave & J St

07:25 AM Chapel Oaks Dr & Chapelwood Ln

07:28 AM Beaver Heights Ln & Eastern Ave

07:34 AM FOREST RD AND GREENLEAF RD

07:38 AM 64th Ave & Forest Rd

07:44 AM CHEVERLY AVE AND KILMER ST

07:48 AM 62nd Ave & Neighbor Ln & Osborn Rd

07:52 AM KILMER ST @ ENT SHOPPING CENTER

07:58 AM FLAGSTAFF ST & COLUMBIA PL @ THE DEAD END

08:03 AM RYDERWOOD CT AND RYDERWOOD CT

BUS 176
07:26 AM SEAT PLEASANT DR AND ALABASTER CT

07:30 AM G St & Hylton St

07:34 AM 6104 SEAT PLEASANT DR

07:37 AM 69th Pl & Drylog St

07:38 AM JAMES FARMER WAY AND 68TH PL

07:40 AM 62ND PL AND EASTERN AVE

07:43 AM 65th Ave & G St

07:51 AM Barlowe Rd & Palmer Park Rd

07:58 AM Nalley Rd & Suiter Way

08:00 AM Nalley Rd & Peacock Dr

08:01 AM NALLEY RD AND WILLOW HILL DR

08:06 AM HILL OAKS RD AND TWILIGHT RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 2 of 7

BUS 177
07:21 AM 75TH AVE @ ENT TO OVERLAND GARDEN APTS

07:25 AM Dodge Park Rd & Hubbard Rd

07:29 AM GLENARDEN PKWY AND CAWKER AVE

07:33 AM REED ST AND GLENREED CT E

07:37 AM Brightseat Rd @ Maple Ridge Apts (2nd Entrance)

07:45 AM Glen Valley Dr & Hillside Ter

07:52 AM Ridgefield Blvd & Stretford Way

07:56 AM ATLEE DR AND VALLEY TRAIL LN

08:00 AM Chatsfield Way & Reading Ter

BUS 178
07:17 AM BETH AVE AND TYROL DR

07:20 AM Glenarden Pkwy & Sir Michael Pl

07:25 AM BYWARD BLVD AND ST JOSEPHS DR

07:29 AM RUBY LOCKHART BLVD & RUBY TURN

07:31 AM Greenspire Way & Woodview Dr

07:35 AM Campus Way N & Metropolitan Way

07:37 AM NICOL CIR AND NICOL CT W

07:40 AM Glenkirk Way & Millwood Way

07:43 AM Doubletree Ter & Cranapple Ln (SE)

07:46 AM 10501 Meadowridge Ln

07:51 AM Bald Hill Rd & Golden Hill Dr

07:53 AM Lottsford Vista Rd & Vista Grande Dr

08:04 AM Greeley Rd & Markham Ln (NW)

BUS 180
06:55 AM 91st Ave & Utica Pl

06:58 AM Ladova Way & Stoney Ridge Rd

07:00 AM Meadowhill Rd & Utica Pl

07:13 AM FORBES BLVD AND GARSON TERR

07:21 AM 10126 Annapolis Rd

07:32 AM Wynnifred Pl & Corner Creek Way (SW)

07:39 AM Dubarry St & Glen Ave

07:45 AM Guinevere Rd & Ransom Dr

07:53 AM GLENN DALE RD AND GLENSHIRE DR

BUS 181
07:13 AM Cooper Ln & Eldridge St & Perry Ct

07:14 AM 65TH AVE AND PAGONIA CT

07:22 AM 69th Ave & Beacon Light Rd

07:28 AM OLD ARDMORE-ARDWICK RD AND BUCHANAN ST

07:31 AM Garrison Rd & W Lanham Dr

07:34 AM 85TH AVE @ ENT TO CARROLLAN GARDEN APTS

07:39 AM DUCHAINE DR AND MCHENRY LA



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 3 of 7

07:43 AM Crandall Rd & Marlene Dr

07:57 AM 10274 Lake Arbor Way #205 Daycare

08:07 AM SHERIFF RD AND COUNTRYWOOD CT

BUS 387
06:54 AM Old Chapel Rd & Alexis Dr (NE)

07:00 AM WESTWIND DR AND WESTWIND CT

07:04 AM Marvel Ln & Memphis Ln

07:09 AM OLD CHAPEL RD AND CHALFORD LA

07:17 AM 8407 RIVER PARK RD @ BIKE PATH

07:22 AM Old Barn Rd & Orchard Run Dr

07:35 AM SPARK LA AND STARLIGHT LA

07:39 AM Keyport Ln & Knowledge Ln (NW)

07:43 AM Langston Dr & London Ln

07:48 AM Easthaven Ct @ Playground Parking Lot

BUS 402
06:01 AM ADAMSON WAY & FIFE WAY

06:03 AM Pennsbury Dr & Pleasant Hill Ln

06:09 AM Peartree Dr & Pin Oak Pkwy

06:15 AM DENNINGTON DR AND DUNLEIGH DR

06:21 AM Danbury Dr & Danfield Dr (SW)

06:30 AM Dunwood Crossing Dr & Secretariat Dr

06:38 AM Kings Isle Ct and Church Rd

06:46 AM Contee Manor Rd & Waterford Mill Rd

06:55 AM Mount Oak Rd & Nomad Dr

06:58 AM N Platte Dr & Nestor Ct

07:00 AM NORTH OAK CT AND NOVEMBER DR

07:03 AM 3305 New Coach Ln

07:06 AM Easton Dr & Northview Dr

07:09 AM Apple Green Ln & Atlantis Dr

07:15 AM Everst Dr & Enfield Dr

07:20 AM Edgehill Rd & Epsilon Ct & Euro Ct

07:22 AM Elder Oaks Blvd & The Garfield Apartment Home Driveway (E)

07:23 AM Elder Oaks Blvd & Evensong Ln

07:29 AM 4406 Blackwalnut Way

07:40 AM 5789 Old Crain Dr

07:47 AM BUCKINGHAM DR AND BEAVERDALE LA

08:04 AM Greenleaf Rd & Matthew Henson Ave

BUS 412
07:04 AM Old Stage Rd & Birchmere Ter

07:09 AM Fairview Vista Dr & Woodlands Reach Dr

07:12 AM Declairmonts Field Dr & Fairview Vista Dr

07:16 AM Doctor Beans Legacy Cir & Fairview Vista Dr



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 4 of 7

07:17 AM Fairview Vista Dr & Lees Progress Dr

07:21 AM Fairview Vista Dr & Fairwood Pkwy

07:24 AM Commerce Row & Exchange Row

07:27 AM HILLMEADE RD AND WOODMORE BLVD N

07:42 AM Chantilly Ln & Clairton Dr

07:50 AM LAKE ONTARIO WAY AND LAKE VICTORIA LA

07:55 AM Vista Gardens Dr & Windflower Way

BUS K01
07:17 AM MYRTLE AVE AND CHESTNUT AVE

07:20 AM Duckettown Rd & Maple Ave

07:24 AM BACKUS DR AND BATES DR @ the COMMON AREA

07:30 AM Driscoll Dr & Webb Ct

07:45 AM Fletchertown Rd & Quatrain Pl & Quill Point Dr



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 5 of 7

Judith P Hoyer Montessori

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 136
03:46 PM Guinevere Rd & Ransom Dr

03:52 PM Corner Creek Way & Wynnifred Pl

03:54 PM Prospect Hill Rd & Prospect Hill Ct

03:59 PM Dubarry St & Glen Ave

04:05 PM GLENN DALE RD AND GLENSHIRE DR

04:09 PM 10126 Annapolis Rd

04:18 PM FORBES BLVD AND GARSON TERR

04:30 PM Meadowhill Rd & Utica Pl

04:32 PM Ladova Way & Stoney Ridge Rd

04:34 PM 91st Ave & Utica Pl

BUS 137
03:33 PM Arena Overlook Dr & Spectator Ave

03:37 PM ATLEE DR AND VALLEY TRAIL LN

03:41 PM Ridgefield Blvd & Stretford Way

03:45 PM Chatsfield Way & Reading Ter

03:53 PM Glen Valley Dr & Hillside Ter

04:05 PM Brightseat Rd @ Maple Ridge Apts (2nd Entrance)

04:12 PM REED ST AND GLENREED CT E

04:16 PM GLENARDEN PKWY AND CAWKER AVE

04:25 PM Dodge Park Rd & Hubbard Rd

04:29 PM 75TH AVE @ ENT TO OVERLAND GARDEN APTS

BUS 138
03:29 PM Greeley Rd & Markham Ln (NW)

03:37 PM Cooper Ln & Eldridge St & Perry Ct

03:39 PM 65TH AVE AND PAGONIA CT

03:54 PM 69th Ave & Beacon Light Rd

04:02 PM OLD ARDMORE-ARDWICK RD AND BUCHANAN ST

04:06 PM Garrison Rd & W Lanham Dr

04:16 PM 85TH AVE @ ENT TO CARROLLAN GARDEN APTS

04:20 PM DUCHAINE DR AND MCHENRY LA

04:25 PM Crandall Rd & Marlene Dr

04:39 PM 10274 Lake Arbor Way #205 Daycare

BUS 139
03:40 PM Lottsford Vista Rd & Vista Grande Dr

03:45 PM Bald Hill Rd & Golden Hill Dr

03:48 PM 10501 Meadowridge Ln

03:53 PM Cranapple Ln & Doubletree Ter

03:55 PM Glenkirk Way & Millwood Way



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 6 of 7

03:59 PM NICOL CIR AND NICOL CT W

04:03 PM Greenspire Way & Woodview Dr

04:07 PM Campus Way N & Metropolitan Way

04:10 PM RUBY LOCKHART BLVD & RUBY TURN

04:12 PM BYWARD BLVD AND ST JOSEPHS DR

04:18 PM Glenarden Pkwy & Sir Michael Pl

04:22 PM BETH AVE AND TYROL DR

BUS 140
03:32 PM RYDERWOOD CT AND RYDERWOOD CT

03:36 PM FLAGSTAFF ST & COLUMBIA PL @ THE DEAD END

03:42 PM KILMER ST @ ENT SHOPPING CENTER

03:45 PM CHEVERLY AVE AND KILMER ST

03:49 PM 64th Ave & Forest Rd

03:54 PM FOREST RD AND GREENLEAF RD

04:01 PM Beaver Heights Ln & Eastern Ave

04:05 PM 4800 Addison Rd- ADDISON ROW

04:06 PM Chapel Oaks Dr & Chapelwood Ln

04:09 PM 58th Ave & J St

04:13 PM 5512 SHERIFF RD

04:21 PM Greenleaf Rd & Matthew Henson Ave

BUS 142
03:35 PM Campus Way S & Harry S Truman Dr

03:39 PM LARGO CENTER DR AND LAKE POINTE CT @ THE GAZEBO

03:43 PM Falls Lake Dr & Festival Ct

03:47 PM CAMPUS WAY N AND WESTLAKE DR

03:51 PM Fairlakes Pl & Sea Pines Dr

03:54 PM Golf Course Dr & Golf Course Ter

03:55 PM Golf Course Dr & River Oaks Ter

04:00 PM Lake Arbor Way & Cypress Point Cir

04:05 PM KINGS VALLEY DR AND KINGS ARROW ST

04:10 PM Albert Dr & Trillum St

04:14 PM Waesche Dr & Waterleaf Way

04:18 PM WOODVALE LA AND WOODSHADE CT

04:29 PM Chantilly Ln & Clairton Dr

BUS 143
03:28 PM HILL OAKS RD AND TWILIGHT RD

03:33 PM NALLEY RD AND WILLOW HILL DR

03:36 PM Peacock Dr & Nalley Rd (SE)

03:37 PM Nalley Rd & Suiter Way

03:43 PM Barlowe Rd & Palmer Park Rd

03:48 PM SHERIFF RD AND COUNTRYWOOD CT

03:52 PM 65th Ave & G St



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

8/19/2025 7:34:02 PM Page 7 of 7

03:54 PM 62ND PL AND EASTERN AVE

03:56 PM JAMES FARMER WAY AND 68TH PL

03:58 PM 69th Pl & Drylog St

04:02 PM 6104 SEAT PLEASANT DR

04:05 PM G St & Hylton St

04:10 PM SEAT PLEASANT DR AND ALABASTER CT

BUS 273
03:47 PM Keyport Ln & Knowledge Ln

03:49 PM BUCKINGHAM DR AND BEAVERDALE LA

03:55 PM Old Crain Dr & Old Crain Hwy & Oxford Ct

04:09 PM Black Walnut Way & Birch Leaf Ter (SE)

04:14 PM Edgehill Rd & Epsilon Ct & Euro Ct

04:17 PM Elder Oaks Blvd & The Garfield Apartment Home Driveway (E)

04:18 PM Elder Oaks Blvd & Evensong Ln

04:21 PM Everglade Ln & Everst Dr

04:27 PM Apple Green Ln & Atlantis Dr

04:30 PM Easton Dr & Northview Dr

04:33 PM 3305 New Coach Ln

04:37 PM NORTH OAK CT AND NOVEMBER DR

04:38 PM N Platte Dr & Nestor Ct

04:41 PM Mount Oak Rd & Nomad Dr

04:48 PM ADAMSON WAY & FIFE WAY

04:50 PM Pennsbury Dr & Pleasant Hill Ln

04:54 PM Peartree Dr & Pin Oak Pkwy

05:00 PM DENNINGTON DR AND DUNLEIGH DR

05:04 PM Danbury Dr & Danfield Dr (SW)

05:13 PM Dunwood Crossing Dr & Secretariat Dr

05:18 PM Kings Isle Ct and Church Rd

05:25 PM Contee Manor Rd & Waterford Mill Rd

BUS 376
03:37 PM LAKE ONTARIO WAY AND LAKE VICTORIA LA

03:44 PM HILLMEADE RD AND WOODMORE BLVD N

03:47 PM Commerce Row & Exchange Row

03:50 PM Fairview Vista Dr & Fairwood Pkwy

03:54 PM Doctor Beans Legacy Cir & Fairview Vista Dr

03:57 PM Declairmonts Field Dr & Fairview Vista Dr

04:03 PM Birchmere Ter & Old Stage Rd

04:18 PM Old Chapel Rd & Alexis Dr (NE)

04:26 PM Keel Turn & Kemmerton Ln


